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RE: Licence No. 2BE-SLA0814 - Cancellation Application

1 message
Peter Lee <peterl@axisc.com.au> Thu, Nov 26, 2015 at 2:53 PM

To: Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, "Bruce E. Goad, P. Geo." <InukshukExploration@shaw.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Sean

As Bruce stated no work was done during the 2013-2015 period.

PETER LEE
Director, Chief Financial Officer
and Secretary

Golden River Resources Corporation

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: Friday, 27 November 2015 4:37 AM

To: Bruce E. Goad, P. Geo.

Cc: Peter Lee; Licensing Department

Subject: Re: Licence No. 2BE-SLA0814 - Cancellation Application

Hi Bruce,
Thank you for the update provided.

I am hoping that Peter will be able to contact the NWB as soon as possible to provide the information required to
finalize cancellation of the licence given that the expiration of a licence does not relieve that holder from the
responsibilities associated with that licence.

Regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=6896ea2ed28&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15145c96a409de6c&sim|=15145c96a409de6c
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Sean

On Fri, Nov 13, 2015 at 3:02 PM, Bruce E. Goad, P. Geo. <InukshukExploration@shaw.ca> wrote:

Hi Sean:

| am no longer affiliated with Golden Bull Resources, the holder of the 2BE-
SLAO0814 licence. | can state though as a former consultant to the company
that no work was ever undertaken under this licence. Golden Bull
subsequently dropped the MEA agreement with NTI.

| will forward this message on to Mr. Peter Lee, director of Golden Bull in
Australia who would be your contact with Golden Bull Resources.

| also can confirm that as for Part 1, Item 2 which states: "The Licensee shall within

sixty (60) days, submit an addendum for the Abandonment and Decommissioning Plan to the Board that;
addresses Abandonment and Restoration Procedures specific to the temporary fly camps and update the

effective date of the Plan to match the Licence duration”, that no fIy camps were established.

Peter, if you would like me to work on this from this end, please let me know.

Regards,

Bruce Goad, P.Geo.

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: November-13-15 1:46 PM

To: InukshukExploration@shaw.ca; InukshukExploration@gmail.ca
Subject: Fwd: Licence No. 2BE-SLA0814 - Cancellation Application

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=6896ea2ed28&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15145c96a409de6c&sim|=15145c96a409de6c
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---------- Forwarded message --------—

From: Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Date: Fri, Nov 13, 2015 at 2:18 PM

Subject: Licence No. 2BE-SLA0814 - Cancellation Application

To: inukshuk@uniserve.com

Cc: peterl@axisc.com.au, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Bruce:

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB or Board) is at the final stages of its review process for the above-mentioned
application. However, two items have been identified, which the Licensee must address before the NWB could
issue a decision on the application:

e Absence of annual reports for the project for the period 2013-2015 or confirmation from the Licensee
indicating that no work was undertaken over the same period; and

e Absence of an addendum to the March 24, 2009 Plan entitle “Slave Project: Abandonment
and Decommissioning Plan, in the Contwoyto Lake and Hood River (Penthouse Lake)Areas, Nunavut” as
required under Part |, Item 2 of Licence No. 2BE-SLA0814.

Based on information included in the cancellation application submitted in 2012, the NWB understands that no
work was carried out for the project over the period preceding submission of the application. It should be noted,
however, that before the NWB could issue its decision with respect to the application, all outstanding
requirements associated with the licence have to be addressed.

Regards,

Sean
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